FORM PTO-1594 (modified)

**RECORDATION** TRAC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)

OWB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102461317

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102401017			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
MetaCreations Corporation	Name: Corel Corporation Limited		
	Street 2003		
	Street Address: Arthur Cox Building		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Earlsford Terrace		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Dublin 2, IRELAND		
Corporation - State: <u>DELAWARE</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:		
Other:	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	General Partnership of:		
, taditima name(e, e, eeme) mg pany (tee) attaditee. 🗀 100 🔼 110	Limited Partnership of:		
	☐ Corporation-Country: IRELAND		
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Other:		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation is attached?  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
Execution Date: April 6, 2000			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	P. Trademark Degistration No.(a)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	<u>1,699,988</u> 1,767,289 2,110,706 2,379,795		
Additional numbers attached	Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and		
•	registrations involved: 4		
Name: Ann K. Ford, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$115.00		
Firm PIPER RUDNICK LLP  Address: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW			
Address: 1200 Nilleteentii Street, NVV	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
city: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit account number:		
(5/30/60)3 TDIAZI 00000046 1699988	501150		
FC:8521 40.00 QP			
FC:8522 75.00 0P/ DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
	1 30th		
Thomas E. Zutic, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature () 04/28/2003 Date		
Total no. of pages incl. cover sheets, attachments, and document: 7			

**REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0160** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Re	egistrations of:	)	
Core	el Corporation Limited	) ) )	
Marks:	see attached Schedule A	) )	
			1699988

## POWER OF ATTORNEY/REVOCATION OF ALL OTHER POWERS

Registrant hereby appoints ANN K. FORD, MICHAEL B. ADLIN, LISA R. TROVATO, ADAM D. RESNICK, EMILY C. SEXTON, THOMAS E. ZUTIC and ELIZA P. NAGLE, and the law firm of PIPER RUDNICK LLP, 1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036-2412, (202) 861-3900, both jointly and separately, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A and hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney herein.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby appoints the law firm of PIPER RUDNICK LLP, whose postal address is 1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036-2412, and is hereby designated Registrant's Domestic Representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0161 Please address all correspondence to:

Ann K. Ford, Esq. PIPER RUDNICK LLP 1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-2412

(202) 861-3900

**COREL CORPORATION LIMITED** 

Attorney Ref. No.: 29829-26 By:

Title:

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0162** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

(All Countries Other Than Ireland and Canada)

MetaCreations Corporation ("MetaCreations"), a corporation formed and operated under the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A., with its principal offices at 6303 Carpinteria Ave, Carpinteria, California 93013, U.S.A., hereby assigns to Corel Corporation Limited, a corporation formed and operated under the laws of Ireland, with its registered office at c/o Arthur Cox, Earlsfort Center, Earlsfort Terrance, Dublin 2, Ireland and a principal place of business at Europa House, Harcourt Street, Dublin 2, Ireland, MetaCreations' entire right, title, and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America and throughout the world, excluding Ireland and Canada, in and to the following trademarks and service marks (whether written as one word or more than one word, stylized and unstylized, in all languages):

BRYCE, NATURAL 3D DESIGN, AMAZON, KAI'S POWER TOOLS, KPT, KPT AMAZON, KPT COOL TOOLS, KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER, DABBLER, FRACTAL DESIGN PAINTER, PAINT CAN CONTAINER, NATURAL MEDIA AND PAINTER 3D and KPT Vettor Effects

as well as the registered trademarks specified in the accompanying Schedule 1, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks.

This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the amount of which is set forth in a separate statement.

This assignment is made and effective as of March 6, 2000.

RECORDED: 04/28/2003

METACREATIONS CORPORATION

Name: WARK ZIMMER

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0163